Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 610 of the Regular Session

1			
2	2 88th General Assembly A Bill		
3	3 Regular Session, 2011	HOUSE BILL 1483	
4	4		
5	5 By: Representative J. Edwards		
6	6		
7	7 For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	8 AN ACT TO AMEND THE PROCEDURES FOR APPEAL FRO	AN ACT TO AMEND THE PROCEDURES FOR APPEAL FROM	
9	9 ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OF THE OFFICE OF DRI	ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OF THE OFFICE OF DRIVER	
10	10 SERVICES; TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS; AND	FOR	
11	11 OTHER PURPOSES.		
12	12		
13	13		
14	14 Subtitle		
15	TO AMEND THE PROCEDURES FOR APPEAL FROM		
16	ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OF THE OFFICE OF		
17	DRIVER SERVICES.		
18	18		
19	19		
20	20 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:	
21	21		
22	22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 5-65-402(c)(1), concern	ing appeals to	
23	circuit court from driver's license suspension administrative hearings, is		
24	24 amended to read as follows:		
25	25 (c)(1)(A) A person adversely affected by the heari	ng disposition order	
26	of the office or its authorized agent may file a de novo	petition for review	
27	27 within thirty (30) days in the circuit court in the count	ty where in which the	
28	28 offense took place.		
29	29 (B) A copy of the decision of the offi	ce shall be attached	
30	30 to the petition.		
31	31 <u>(C) The petition shall be served on th</u>	e Director of the	
32	Department of Finance and Administration under Rule 4 of the Arkansas Rules		
33	33 <u>of Civil Procedure.</u>		
34	34		
35	35		
36	36 APPROVED: 03/23/2011		